Catherine F. Winkelman

(-6 Mar 1950)

Winkelman, Catherine F. On Monday, March 6, 1950, at her residence, 336 George Mason dr., Arlington, Va., Catherine F. Winkelman, beloved wife of the late Columbus F. Winkelman, mother of Bernice R. Burton and Margaret V. Murdoch and sister of T.B. Winters of Columbus, Ohio. Funeral from the James T. Ryan Funeral Home, 317 Pennsylvania ave. s.e., on Thursday, March 9, at 2 p.m. Services at St. Alban's Church at 2:30 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.



Mrs. Winkelman

Winkelman, Catherine F. Col. John Jacob Astor Auxiliary, No. 7, U.S.W.V., regrets to announce the death of our beloved sister, Catherine Winkelman, on Monday, March 6, 1950. Remains resting at the James T. Ryan Funeral Home, 317 Pa. ave. s.e. Funeral services at Mount St. Alban's Church at 2 p.m. Thursday, March 9.

A. Genevie Craig, President Lucretia Eicholtz, Secretary

The Evening Star, March 8, 1950, p. A14

Mrs. C.F. Winkelman Dies in Arlington

Mrs. Columbus F. Winkelman, 79, long active in patriotic organizations here, died Monday at the Arlington home of her daughter, Mrs. W.L. Burton. Death came unexpectedly from a heart attack.

Mrs. Winkelman was born in Washington. She had lived the last seven years at her daughter's home, 36 George Mason drive, Arlington.

Before her marriage, she was the former Miss Catherine F. Winters. Her husband, a retired Navy Yard employe, died in 1939.

Mrs. Winkelman was a member of the Beck Circle, Ladies of the Grand Army of the Republic; Ellen Spencer Mussey Tent, Daughters of

Union Veterans; Phil Sheridan Woman's Relief Corps No. 12; Col. John Jacob Astor auxiliary, and the American War Mothers.

A member of St. Albans Episcopal Church, she belonged to the Daughters of the King there. Besides Mrs. Burton, she is survived by another daughter, Mrs. Charles L. Murdock, Asheville, N.C.; a brother and two grandsons.

Funeral services will be held at 2:30 p.m. tomorrow in St. Albans Church. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, March 9, 1950, p. A28

Mrs. Columbus Winkelman Funeral Services Today

Funeral services for Mrs. Columbus F. Winkelman, 79, long active in patriotic organizations here, were to be held at 2:30 p.m. today in St. Alban's Church. Burial was to be in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Winkelman died Monday in the home of her daughter, Mrs. W.L. Burton, 336 George Mason drive, Arlington. She was a life long resident of Washington. For the last seven years she had lived at her daughter's Arlington home. Her husband, a retired Navy Yard employe, died in 1939.